ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 448

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE - STAFF APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005

BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 448.

Amend Senate Bill No. 448 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(7) PROPERTIES OFFICER 1 \$38,078 \$39,106 LEGISLATIVE ANALYST II (8) 1 \$35,500 \$36,458" AND Appropriately renumber item numbers AND Page 2, line 14, delete "12" and substitute "13" AND Page 2, line 23, delete "\$ 669,365 \$ 669,365" and substitute "Ś 704,865 \$ 705,823" AND Page 2, line 24, delete "174,035 174,035" and substitute "183,620 183,879" AND Page 2, line 26, delete "<u>\$ 1,018,400</u> <u>\$ 1,018,400</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 1,063,485</u> <u>\$ 1,064,702</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ______ By: Senator Hill JKA/JKA - 032720031614 JKA204